

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).347/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in CRLA No.794/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUSHIL ANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, bail and office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.348 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.475 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering, bail and  
office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No. of 2009

(Crl.M.P. Nos.1339-1341/2009)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 347/2009: Mr. R.K. Naseem, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

in SLP 348/2009: Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

in SLP 475/2009: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra S. Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

in Crl.M.P.1339-1341/  
2009: Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.

Mr. Amit A. Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petitions before a Bench of which one of  
us [B.N. Agrawal,J] is not a Member.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master