

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).347/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in Crl.A No.794/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUSHIL ANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.CBI Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, and office report]

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO.348 of 2009

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, bail,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report];

SLP(Crl) NO.475 of 2009

[With appln.(s) for exemption from surrendering, bail and office report]; and
SLP(Crl.)...../2009 [Crl.MP NOS.1339-1341 of 2009]

[With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report].

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(Crl.) 347/09 Mr. R.K. Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

in SLP(Crl.) 348/09 Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prem Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Crl.MP 1339-1341 & Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
for Caveator in Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
SLP(Crl) 347/09, Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
348/09 & 475/09 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

S.L.P.(Crl.)Nos.347/09 etc. (contd.)

-2-

SLP(Crl.) 475/09 Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra S. Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Caveator (s) Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P.(Crl.)Nos.347/09, 348/09 and 475/09

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition.

Issue notice also on the question as to why, in the event the provisions of Section 304A of the Indian Penal Code are found to be applicable, sentence be not enhanced.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

S.L.P.(Crl.)No...../2009 [Crl.MP Nos.1339-1341]

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master