

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2182-2193/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in CRLA Nos.794/2007, 846/2007, 830/2007, 4/2008, 9/2008, 21/2008, 33/2008, 45/2008, 46/2008, 56/2008 &amp; 66/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

STATE THROUGH C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL ANSAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report ))

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s)Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Mr. B.K. Prasad and Mr. Shrish Kumar  
Misra, Advocates accept notice on behalf of respondent(s).  
(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT  
MASTER COURT MASTER