

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).907-909/2009

ASSOCIATION OF VICTIM OF UPHAR TRAGEDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL ANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted that learned counsel for R-3 proposes to file  
counter affidavit within one week from today.

R-2 in SLP(C)Nos.907-908/2009 may file counter affidavit within  
the above period.

List the matter on 8.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar