

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).907-909/2009

ASSOCIATION OF VICTIM OF UPHAR TRAGEDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL ANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raviner Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are served in all the matters.

In SLP (Cr1.) No. 907/2009 and 908/2009, respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit and respondent Nos. 2 and 3 do not want to file any counter affidavit.

In SLP (Cr1.) No.909/2009, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit and respondent No.1 does not want to file any counter affidavit.

The counsel for the petitioner is taking steps to delete respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and proposes to file an application.

Once such application is filed, list such application before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for deletion of unserved respondents.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar