

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.8221-8223 of 2009 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).907-909/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in CRLR No. 17/2008
& CRLA No. 794/2007 & CRLA No. 846/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASSOCIATION OF VICTIM OF UPHAR TRAGEDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL ANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office
report))

Date: 09/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep Phogat,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K. Dhawan,Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for CBI submits that the CBI - the
respondent No.1 in these three Special Leave Petitions has not been
served with a copy of this application. Let, a copy of this application be
served on the CBI, and let the matter be taken up on the next Chamber
date.

(Kusum Syal) (Om Prakash)

Sr.P.A. Court Master