

ITEM NO. 47

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO. 347 OF 2009

SUSHIL ANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 348 of 2009
(With appln. for bail and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 475 of 2009
(With appln. for bail and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 907-909 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3478 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4225 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2182-2193 of 2009
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4287-4297 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(Crl.)347/09 Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Lata Krishnamurthi, Adv.
 Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav, Adv.
 Ms. Mazag Andrabi, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

SLP(Crl.) 348/09 Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prem Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Sanjay Naroyan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Thakrail, Adv.

SLP(Crl) 907-909 Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Singh, Adv.

SLP(Crl) 4225/09 Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

SLP (Cr1) 907-909/09
2182-93/09

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

SLP(Cr1) 2182-2193

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Call for the records of the courts below.

Put up for final disposal on 10.8.2010.

3

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master