

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 599 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

HARSARUP PANWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI) THR. CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.600-602/2010

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 617-627/2010

Date: 27/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Ms S Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms Savitri Pandey accepts notice for respondent, CBI in all connected SLPs.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner in all SLPs who are absent today to be intimated by the registry to supply them additional copies of the pleadings before 31.7.2010 without fail in view of the fact as pointed out by

-2-

Item No.56

Ms Savitri Pandey that the main matter is coming before the Hon'ble Court on 10.8.2010.

Ms Savitri Pandey has to file vakalatnama and appearance before the date of listing as per rules.

They confirmed that in view of cross SLPs filed by the CBI they may not file separate counter affidavits.

Registry has to take appropriate steps for listing as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj