

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 597 OF 2010

SUSHIL ANSAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.CBI

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 598 of 2010  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 599 of 2010  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 600-602 of 2010  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 603 of 2010  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 604 of 2010  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 605-616 of 2010  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 617-627 of 2010

Date: 29/10/2010 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For appearing parties: Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For respondent Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Subant Vikram, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel for the appellants prays that these appeals may be adjourned by two weeks from the next date of hearing i.e. 9th November, 2010.

As prayed, these appeals stand adjourned by two weeks from 9th November, 2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master