

®

ITEM NO.6-C (MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No(s).6833-6834 of 2014  
in CrI.A.NO(s). 597 OF 2010 & CrI.A.No.598 of 2010

SUSHIL ANSAL & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.CBI & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(For Direction)

Date: 25/03/2014 These matters were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,AOR.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurang Vardhan,Adv. (mentioned by)

Applicant (s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Ambika Mehta,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Since the appeals already stand referred to a three-Judge Bench by us, we deem it appropriate to direct that these applications should also be listed before the larger Bench for appropriate orders. The Registry to do the needful, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master