

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6833 OF 2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.597 OF 2010

SUSHIL ANSAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

WITH CRL.M.P. NO.6834 OF 2014 IN CRL. A. NO.598 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Applicant Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Vardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, namely, Sushil Ansal, informs this Court that the appellant, Sushil Ansal, in Criminal Appeal No.597 of 2010, would return to India on 11th April, 2014.

The above statement is hereby recorded. In addition to the same, the person concerned himself has filed an undertaking. The same is taken on record.

List the matter for further hearing on 15th April, 2014.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|