

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6833 OF 2014

(Application for directions)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 597 OF 2010

Sushil Ansal ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State Thr. C.B.I. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6834 OF 2014

(Application for directions)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 598 OF 2010

Gopal Ansal ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State Thr. C.B.I. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for directions in the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, namely, Sushil Ansal, informs this Court that the appellant, Sushil Ansal, in Criminal Appeal No.597 of 2010, would return to India on 11th April, 2014.

The above statement is hereby recorded. In addition to the same, the person concerned himself has filed an undertaking. The same is taken on record.

List the matter for further hearing on 15th April, 2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate has on 15th April, 2014 filed an Affidavit on behalf of the appellant viz. Sushil Ansal in Criminal Appeal No. 597 of 2010. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Applications for directions in the Appeals above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 15th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Advocate *c4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR