

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.18814-18816 OF 2010

(Application on behalf of appellant association of the victims of Uphaar Tragedy for early hearing of Criminal Appeal No.600-602 of 2010 decided by this Hon'ble Court vide Judgment dated 05.03.2014)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 600-602 OF 2010

ASSOCIATION OF THE VICTIMS OF
UPHAAR TRAGEDY

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL ANSAL AND ANR.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned alongwith connected appeals were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.03.2014 for pronouncement of Judgment when the Hon'ble Court while disposing of the appeals above mentioned was pleased to pass inter-alia the following order:

"...(4) Criminal Appeals No.597, 598 and 599 of 2010 filed by the appellants in those appeals and Criminal Appeals No.605,606 and 613 of 2010 filed by the State and Criminal Appeals No.600-602 of 2010 filed by the Association of Victims of Uphaar Tragedy to the extent the said appeals involve the question of quantum of sentence to be awarded to the convicted appellants in the appeals mentioned above shall stand referred to a three-Judge Bench.

Registry to place the papers before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for constitution of an appropriate Bench."

It is submitted that Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate for the appellant has filed an application for early hearing of the appeals which has been registered as CRLMP Nos.18814-18816 of 2014.

The Application for early hearing of the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 26th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR