

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s) .597/2010

SUSHIL ANSAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.CBI  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A.No.598/2010  
(With appln.(s) for permission and Office Report)Crl.A.No.599/2010  
(With Office Report)Crl.A.Nos.600-602/2010  
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)Crl.A.Nos.605, 606 and 613 of 2010 (Crl.A.Nos.605-616/2010)  
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
CBI Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aparajita, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list the matters on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, at 10.30 a.m.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar